•	Smaller, more versatile luminaires
•	Lower installation costs
•	Increased design flexibility
•	Increased system efficiency
•	Broad lamp selection
•	Appealing, natural color
•	Superior color rendering
•	Superior METALARC performance

2. POM= Position Oriented Mogul base
Ordering Information
Ordering Guide
	 M	 400	 /	 C	 /	 U	 /	 BT-28
	 COMPACT	 Wattage:		  Finish:		  Operating position:		  Compact
	 METALARC	 400 Watts		  C=Coated		  U=Universal		  Bulb Size
				    __=Clear		  BU-ONLY=Base up
						      HOR=Horizontal
Lamp Type – Mogul	 Outer Jacket	 L.C.L	 M.O.L	 Benefits
M400/U/BT-28	 BT28	 5"	 8.3"	 Improved fixture efficiency is
M400/U	 BT37	 7"	 11.5"	 possible due to smaller lamp size
Lamp Comparison
Fixture Description:		  Type
Project/Job:
SYLVANIA lamp:
SYLVANIA ballast:
Notes:
Specification Data
Technical Information
Lamp Dimensions
 	 (A)	 (B)	 (C)
 	 MOL	 LCL	 Bulb Diameter
E17	 5.43"	 3.39"	 2.13"
250W ET18	 9.75"	 5.75"	 2.30"
400W ET18	 9.75"	 6.13"	 2.30"
BT28	 8.31"	 5.00"	 3.50"
BT37	 11.50"	 7.00"	 4.60"
Typical Mortality CurveTypical Lumen Depreciation
B
C
A
A
B
C
B
C
A
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0 20 40 60 80 100
PERCENT OF RATED LIFE
P
E
R
C
E
N
T
 O
F
IN
IT
IA
L
O
U
TP
U
T
10 30 50 70 90
0
10